#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA						
Ν			lame	Execution Date			
Markus Tietke				04/19/2012			
Frank Fritze				04/15/2012			
Manfred Paeschke				04/20/2012			
Joerg Fisher				04/20/2012			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA						
Name:	Bundesdruckerei	ei Gmb	»-Н				
Street Address:	Oranienstrasse 91						
City:	Berlin						
State/Country:	GERMANY						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Application Number:		34985	3498526				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA				13498526		
Fax Number:							
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Phone: 5124789190							
Correspondent Name:	Email: paralegal@hulseyiplaw.com   Correspondent Name: Hulsey, P.C.						
Address Line 1: 919 Congress Ave Ste. 919   Address Line 2: 919							
Address Life Z. 919							
Address Line 4:	Austin, TEX	XAS 7	/8701				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Loren T. Smith					
Signature:		/Loren T. Smith/					
Date:		09/11/2013					
Total Attachments: 3 source=BUND011USN-Assignment-EXECUTED#page1.tif source=BUND011USN-Assignment-EXECUTED#page2.tif source=BUND011USN-Assignment-EXECUTED#page3.tif							

228/09 Pa/US

#### Attorney Docket No.: BUND011USN

# ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by Markus Tietke of Berlin, Germany, Frank Fritze of Berlin, Germany, Manfred Paeschke of Wandlitz, Germany, and Jörg Fischer of Berlin, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor").

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented a new and useful invention entitled, RFID READING DEVICE, RFID SYSTEM, METHOD FOR CONTROLLING THE TRANSMITTING POWER OF AN RFID READING DEVICE, AND COMPUTER

**PROGRAM PRODUCT**, for which an application for United States Letters Patent is made, said application being filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on March 27, 2012, U.S. Application Serial No. 13/498,526; and

WHEREAS, Assignor believes themself to be the original inventor of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to have a recordable instrument assigning the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said inventions in the United States;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, in accordance with the obligations to assign the invention, Assignor sells, assigns, and transfers to **Bundesdruckerei GmbH** of Berlin, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States.

Assignor agrees that, upon request, they and/or their legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States for said invention, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States.

Assignor represents and warrants that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Assistant Commissioner for Patents of the United States to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed divisional, continuation, continued prosecution application or reissue

1

application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date provided below.

FULL NAME OF TWELFTH INVENTOR:

Markus Tietke

INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE:

ļ Justen

DATE:

**RESIDENCE:** 

19.04.2012

Gabainstrasse 12d 12247 Berlin Germany

FULL NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR:

INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE:

DATE:

**RESIDENCE:** 

Frank Fritze 15.04.2012

Herrenhausstraße 10 12487 Berlin Germany

FULL NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR:

Manfred Paeschke

**INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE:** 

Date:

**RESIDENCE:** 

20 04.2012

An der Wildbahn 61 16348 Wandlitz Germany

#### Attorney Docket No.: BUND011USN

## Full Name Of Second Inventor:

Jörg Fischer

INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE:

DATE:

**RESIDENCE:** 

Jorg Fis	cher
25	Rice
7 2012	104120
2	

Dietrichstrasse 4 13053 Berlin Germany

3

# PATENT REEL: 031185 FRAME: 0275

RECORDED: 09/11/2013